Acquisition and Bridge Construction. Bonds or Refunding Bonds should be rescinded. The
proposed bonds are being issued to finance the acquisition of real property or the rights to real
property for state roads and bridge construction for the Department of Transportation and to pay
costs associated with the issuance and sale of the bonds:

The bonds will be issued in one or more series pursuant to the Authorizing Resolution
adopted on February 28, 1989, as amended and restated on May 28, 2020, and a Supplemental
Resolution expected to be adopted by the Governor and Cabinet on June 10, 2025. A copy of the
amended and restated Authorizing Resolution has previously been provided to you.

Enclosed for your review are the following:

Enclosure 1: an estimated coverage schedule based upon the estimated pledged revenues
available for debt service;

Enclosure 2: an estimated debt service schedule for the proposed bonds;

17

18

Enclosure 1

Projected Motor &
Diesel Fuel Sales Maximum Pro Forma
Tax Available for Outstanding Estimated Total Debt Service Allowable Debt Service

 Debt Service1 Debt Service Principal Interest2 Total Debt Service  Coverage3  Debt Service4  Coverage5

$1,944,600,000 $180,188,435 $180,188,435 10.79x 371,119,000$  5.24x
2,018,400,000 181,739,640 $6,310,000 $24,246,000 $30,556,000 212,295,640 9.51x 379,267,000 5.32x
2,089,800,000   173,413,890 6,650,000 23,905,260 30,555,260 203,969,150 10.25x 387,926,000 5.39x
2,165,800,000   155,983,890 7,005,000 23,546,160 30,551,160 186,535,050 11.61x 396,564,000 5.46x
2,223,400,000   148,357,765 7,385,000 23,167,890 30,552,890 178,910,655 12.43x 403,123,000 5.52x
2,271,100,000 148,334,240 7,785,000 22,769,100 30,554,100 178,888,340 12.70x 409,101,000 5.55x
2,335,100,000 148,311,290 8,205,000 22,348,710 30,553,710 178,865,000 13.06x 416,493,000 5.61x
2,394,800,000   141,266,940 8,650,000 21,905,640 30,555,640 171,822,580 13.94x 423,283,000 5.66x
2,449,300,000   131,933,090 9,115,000 21,438,540 30,553,540 162,486,630 15.07x 425,000,000 5.76x
2,512,100,000   117,384,990 9,605,000 20,946,330 30,551,330 147,936,320 16.98x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   102,377,215 10,125,000 20,427,660 30,552,660 132,929,875 18.90x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   102,340,096 10,670,000 19,880,910 30,550,910 132,891,006 18.90x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   102,306,859 11,250,000 19,304,730 30,554,730 132,861,589 18.91x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   93,715,865 11,855,000 18,697,230 30,552,230 124,268,095 20.22x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   94,144,728 12,495,000 18,057,060 30,552,060 124,696,788 20.15x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   83,058,478 13,170,000 17,382,330 30,552,330 113,610,808 22.11x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   83,043,878 13,880,000 16,671,150 30,551,150 113,595,028 22.11x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   77,332,078 14,630,000 15,921,630 30,551,630 107,883,708 23.29x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   75,974,728 15,420,000 15,131,610 30,551,610 106,526,338 23.58x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   69,930,128 16,255,000 14,298,930 30,553,930 100,484,058 25.00x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   69,992,753 17,130,000 13,421,160 30,551,160 100,543,913 24.99x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   66,321,840 18,055,000 12,496,140 30,551,140 96,872,980 25.93x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   64,202,796 19,030,000 11,521,170 30,551,170 94,753,966 26.51x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   43,196,894 20,060,000 10,493,550 30,553,550 73,750,444 34.06x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   28,733,913 21,145,000 9,410,310 30,555,310 59,289,223 42.37x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   28,743,813 22,285,000 8,268,480 30,553,480 59,297,293 42.36x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   19,806,750 23,490,000 7,065,090 30,555,090 50,361,840 49.88x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   19,808,219   24,755,000 5,796,630 30,551,630 50,359,849 49.88x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   19,810,963   26,095,000 4,459,860 30,554,860 50,365,823 49.88x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   8,309,175   27,505,000 3,050,730 30,555,730 38,864,905 64.64x 425,000,000 5.91x
2,512,100,000   -   28,990,000 1,565,460 30,555,460 30,555,460 82.21x 425,000,000 5.91x

$449,000,000 $467,595,450 $916,595,450

1

2

3

4

5 Coverage has been calculated by dividing the amount of Projected Motor and Diesel Fuel Sales Tax Available for Debt Service by the Maximum Allowable Debt Service.

2031

2033
2034
2035
2036
2037

2050

Coverage has been calculated by dividing the amount of Projected Motor and Diesel Fuel Sales Tax Available for Debt Service by the Estimated Total Debt Service.

2047

2038

2046

2051

2025

The bonds are payable from the motor fuel and diesel fuel taxes pursuant to Sections 206.41(g) and 206.87(1)(e), Florida Statutes. The projected motor and diesel fuel tax collections for fiscal years 2025 through 2034 are